Alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company to reclassify the authorised share 

capital of the Company, subsequent to Sub-Division (Split). Accordingly, the existing Clause V shall stand 

substituted to provide that the authorised share capital of the Company is ₹ 45,84,00,000 (Rupees Forty-

Five Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs Only), divided into 45,84,00,000 (Forty-Five Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs) equity 

shares of face value of ₹1/- (Rupees One Only) each, subject to approval of the Members and applicable 

statutory authorities. 

The disclosure pursuant to SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024, is enclosed as "Annexure B”.